2005.11.07 10:55:23 Kansas Corporation Commission 78/ Susan K. Duffs

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

NOV 04 2005

In the Matter of the Investigation of Affiliate and Ring- Fencing Rules Applicable to All Kansas Electric and Gas)	Docket No. Justin Thingy Dock Room
Public Utilities))	06-GIMX-181-GIV

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

COMES NOW Michael Lennen of Morris, Laing, Evans, Brock & Kennedy, Chartered, and enters his appearance as counsel of record for Midwest Energy, Inc., in the above-captioned matter, and requests that the following persons be placed on the service list to receive copies of all pleadings filed in this docket:

Michael Lennen MORRIS, LAING, EVANS, BROCK & KENNEDY, Chartered 300 North Mead, Suite 200 Wichita, Kansas 67202-2722

Patrick Parke Vice President Customer Service Midwest Energy, Inc. P. O. Box 898 Hays, KS 67601

Respectfully submitted,

Michael Lennen KBA #08505

MORRIS, LAING, EVANS, BROCK

& KENNEDY, Chartered

300 North Mead, Suite 200

Wichita, Kansas 67202-2722

Telephone: (316) 262-2671 Facsimile: (316) 262-6226

Attorneys for Midwest Energy, Inc.

VERIFICATION

STATE OF KANSAS)		
SEDGWICK COUNTY) ss:)		
Michael Lennen, of	lawful age, being first	duly sworn on oath, states:	
•		c. in the above captioned matter; that he prepa nows the contents thereof, and that the stateme	
		Michael Lennen	
SUBSCRIBED AND	D SWORN to before m	me this 44 day of November, 2005.	
JANET NOT STAT	L. KINSLEY ARY PUBLIC E OF KANSAS	Notary Public School	

My appointment expires:

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this <u>44</u> day of November, 2005, the original and seven copies of the foregoing Entry of Appearance were mailed for filing to:

SUSAN K. DUFFY
Executive Director
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
1500 SW Arrowhead Rd
Topeka KS 66604

and that one copy was mailed to each of the parties or counsel of record shown on the attached list.

Michael Lenner

DAVID SPRINGE, CONSUMER COUNSEL CITIZENS' UTILITY RATEPAYER BOARD 1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD TOPEKA KS 66604 DANA A. BRADBURY ASSISTANT GENERAL COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD TOPEKA KS 66604

J. MICHAEL PETERS
ASSISTANT GENERAL COUNSEL
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD
TOPEKA KS 66604

PATRICK PARKE VICE PRESIDENT CUSTOMER SERVICE MIDWEST ENERGY, INC. P. O. BOX 898 HAYS, KS 67601